## UNIVERSITY of HOUSTON GRADUATE COLLEGE of SOCIAL WORK

**Date Posted: 2/21/2022** 

Job Title	Community Living Specialist
Employer/ Agency	Youth Advocate Programs
Job Description	The Community Living Specialist is responsible for providing Community Living Support services to Waiver participants and their families to facilitate the Waiver participant's achievement of his/her goals of community inclusion and remaining in their home. Services may be provided in the participant's home and appropriate community setting. The Community Living Specialist will deliver skills-based interventions targeted at enabling the waiver participant to attain or maintain his/her maximum potential, while facilitating the Waiver participant's independence and integration into the community. The Community Living Specialist is responsible for accurately documenting services, attending Wraparound Team meetings, and communicating participant progress to supervisors, team members, and the referring authority. All services are delivered in compliance with the YES Waiver Policy and Procedures manual, YAP Standards, and all state/federal regulations governing the delivery of service.  Position required reliable transportation, valid driver's license, and car insurance limits of \$100,000/\$300,000 bodily injury liability This position offers flexible hours, competitive weekly pay and activity reimbursement.  Benefits Available: Voluntary Dental, Voluntary Vision, UNUM and 403(b) Retirement Savings Plan
Qualifications	Bachelor's or Master's Degree in Human Services related field as defined by Texas Administrative Code. Bilingual Preferred
Salary/Hours	40,320 to 46,620 depending on qualifications and experience
Address	4120 Directors Row Suite D
City, State, Zip	Houston, TX 77092
Contact Person	Jacqueline Hester
Contact Title	Administrative Manager
Telephone Number	713-741-4121
Fax Number	832-767-1523
Email Address	applyyap261@yapinc.org
Application Method	Please submit cover letter, resume, two (2) professional references and one (1) personal reference to ATTN: Harris County Hiring Manager at applyyap261@yapinc.org
Opening Date	Immediately

To post a job opportunity or if your response to this job posting results in successful employment, please email the GCSW Office of Alumni and Career Services at <a href="mailto:mswjobs@central.uh.edu">mswjobs@central.uh.edu</a> with the hiring details of your new job opportunity. Thank you.